FILED

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS AUSTIN DIVISION

2012 APR 23 PM 3: 41

CLERK US DISTRICT COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

State of Texas, et al		BY
Plaintiffs,		DEPUTY
-VS-	Case No.:	12CV0324(LY)
Penguin Group (USA) Inc., et al Defendants.		
MOTION FO	R ADMISSION PRO HAC V	<u>ICE</u>
TO THE HONORABLE JUDGE OF S	SAID COURT:	
Comes now Jef	frey P. Hallem	, applicant herein, and moves
this Court to grant admission to the Un	nited States District Court for th	e Western District of Texas
pro hac vice to represent	State of South Dakota	in this case, and would
respectfully show the Court as follows	S:	
1. Applicant is an attorney and a	a member of the law firm (or p	oractices under the name of)
South I	Dakota Office of Attorney Ger	neral,
with offices at		
Mailing address:	1302 East Highway 14, Suite	1
City, State, Zip Code:	Pierre, SD, 57501-850	1
Telephone:	(605) 773-3215	

(605) 773-4106

Facsimile:

Since	May 13, 198	<u>80 </u>	Applican	t has b	een and presently is a member of	and in
good stan	ding with the	Bar of t	the State	of	South Dakota	<u> </u>
Applicant'	s bar license nu	ımber is _	1	No. 195	55	
Applicant	has been admit	ted to prac	ctice befo	re the t	following courts:	
Court:					Admission date:	
South Dal	cota Supreme (Court		*	May 13, 1980	
US DC Di	stict of South I	Dakota	<u>.</u>		June 13, 1980	
US Ct. of	Appeals Eightl	h Circuit			June 25, 1981	
US Ct. Of	Appeals Fifth	Circuit			July 19, 1989	
Applican	t is no longer ad	lmitted to	practice)	:		
					e proceedings or involuntary tate or federal court, except as p	
Applicar					victed of a criminal offense or	offenses,

7.	Applic	ant has read and is famil	iar with the Local Rules of the Western District of Texas and
	will co	mply with the standards	s of practice set out therein.
8.	Select	one:	
		Applicant has on file	an application for admission to practice before the United
		States District Court fo	or the Western District of Texas.
	✓	Applicant has co-coun	sel in this case who is admitted to practice before the United
		States District Court fo	or the Western District of Texas.
		Co-counsel:	David Ashton
		Mailing address:	300 W. 15th Street, 7th Floor
		City, State, Zip Code:	Austin Texas 78701
		Telephone:	(512) 936-1781
9.	Shoul	d the Court grant applica	ant's motion, Applicant shall tender the amount of \$25.00 pro
	hac vi	ice fee in compliance w	with Local Court Rule AT-1(f)(1) [checks made payable to:
	Clerk	x, U.S. District Court].	
10.	Shoul	d the Court grant applic	ant's motion, Applicant shall register as a filing user within 10
	days	of this order, pursuant to	Administrative Policies and Procedures for Electronic Filing
	in Civ	vil and Criminal Cases i	in the Western District of Texas.

Jeffrey P. Hallem	urt enter an order permitting the admission of to the Western District of Texas pro hac vice
for this case only.	
	Respectfully submitted,
	Y 00 TO YY 11
	Jeffrey P. Hallem [printed name of Applicant]
	[signature of Applicant]

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS AUSTIN DIVISION

State of Texas, et al Plaintiffs, 12CV0324(LV)
-vs- Case No. 12CV0324(LY)
Penguin Group (USA) Inc., et al Defendants.
ORDER
BE IT REMEMBERED on this the day of, 20, there
was presented to the Court the Motion for Admission Pro Hac Vice filed by
Jeffrey P. Hallem ("Applicant"), counsel for State of South Dakota and
the Court, having reviewed the motion, enters the following order:
IT IS ORDERED that the Motion for Admission Pro Hac Vice is GRANTED, and Applicant
may appear on behalf of State of South Dakota in the above case.
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Applicant, if Applicant has not already done so, shall, in
compliance with Local Court Rule AT-1(f)(1), immediately tender the amount of \$25.00, made
payable to: Clerk, U.S. District Court.
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Applicant, pursuant to the Administrative Policies and
Procedures for Electronic Filing in Civil and Criminal cases in the Western District of Texas, shall
register as a filing user within 10 days of the date of this Order.
IT IS FINALLY ORDERED that Applicant's Pro Hac Vice status shall not become effective
until Applicant has complied with all provisions of this Order.
SIGNED this the day of 20
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE